

Worthing Cabinet Member for Resources Adur Cabinet Member for Finance and Resources

Decision Ref No: JAW/022/22-23 Date of Decision: 25 May 2023

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221006 or email democratic.services@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Record of Decision: JAW/022/22-23 Grant Funding for the HyCrem Project

Decision taken by:

Worthing Cabinet Member for Resources

Adur Cabinet Member for Finance and Resources

Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests:

WBC Cabinet Member for Resources: I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

ADC Cabinet Member for Finance & Resources: I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Decision:

WBC Cabinet Member for Resources: I accept Industrial Fuel Switching grant funding to conduct the pilot and amend the budget accordingly.

ADC Cabinet Member for Finance & Resources: I agree to abstain from this decision as it is essentially a Worthing matter.

Key Decision: Yes

Reason For Decision:

This funding is required for an important trial which is part of our work to achieve net zero within the Council by 2030.

Alternative Options Considered:

None

Other Matters Considered:

Legal Advice and Issues	х	Financial Advice and Issues	Х
Sustainability Issues	Х	Equality Issues	Х

Community Safety Issues	Х	Human Rights Issues	х
Reputation	х	Risk Assessment	х
Health & Safety Issues	Х		

Consultation:

This report was circulated to Councillors, and published on the Council's website on 16 May 2023. The following consultation responses were noted by the decision maker: None

Background Papers:

- JSS-C(W)/29/22-23: Carbon Emissions for 2021/22
- Carbon Neutral Plan

Contact Officer:

Dan Goodchild

Carbon Reduction Manager

dan.goodchild@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Call-in: The call-in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on 1 June 2023

 $\bigcup W$

Signed: Date: 24 May 2023

Name: WBC Cabinet Member for Resources, Councillor John Turley

Signed: Date: 25 May 2023

Name: ADC Cabinet Member for Finance & Resources, Councillor Angus Dunn

Decision Ref No: JAW/022/22-23